
Florida Cabinet Elections 
Spanish version follows English version. 

La version en español sigue a la version en inglés 

Attorney General 

Election Year and Results 

2002 
• Charlie Crist, Republican – 53.4% (Winner) 
• Buddy Dyer, Democrat – 46.6% 

2006 
• Bill McCollum, Republican – 52.7% (Winner) 
• Skip Campbell, Democrat – 47.3% 

2010 
• Pam Bondi, Republican – 54.8% (Winner) 
• Dan Gelber, Democrat – 41.4% 

2014 
• Pam Bondi, Republican – 55.1% (Winner) 
• George Sheldon, Democrat – 42.0% 

2018 
• Ashley Moody, Republican – 52.11% (Winner) 
• Sean Shaw, Democrat – 46.1% 

2022 
• Ashley Moody, Republican – 60.59% (Winner) 
• Aramis Ayala, Democrat – 39.41% 

Chief Financial Officer 

Election Year and Results 

2002 
• Tom Gallagher, Republican – (Winner) 

2006 
• Alex Sink, Democrat – 53.5% (Winner) 
• Tom Lee, Republican – 46.5% 

 



2010 
• Jeff Atwater, Republican – 57.3% (Winner) 
• Laranne Ausley, Democrat – 38.9% 

2014 
• Jeff Atwater, Republican – 58.9% (Winner) 

o Jeff Atwater resigned in 2017 and was replaced by Jimmy Patronis 
• Will Rankin, Democrat – 41.1% 

2018 
• Jimmy Patronis, Republican – 51.74% (Winner) 
• Jeremy Ring, Democrat – 48.26% 

2022 
• Jimmy Patronis, Republican – 59.48% (Winner) 
• Adam Hattersley, Democrat – 40.52% 

Commissioner of Agriculture 

Election Year and Results 

2002 
• Charles Bronson, Republican – 57.4% (Winner) 
• David Nelson, Democrat – 42.6% 

2006 
• Charles Bronson, Republican – 57.0% (Winner) 
• Eric Copeland, Democrat – 43.0% 

2010 
• Adam Putnam, Republican – 55.9% (Winner) 
• Scott Maddox, Democrat – 38.1% 

2014 
• Adam Putnam, Republican – 58.7% (Winner) 
• Thad Hamilton, Democrat – 41.3% 

2018 
• Nicole “Nikki” Fried, Democrat – 50.04% (Winner) 
• Matt Caldwell, Republican – 49.96% 

2022 
• Wilton Simpson, Republican – 59.3% (Winner) 
• Naomi Esther Blemur, Democrat – 40.7% 
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Elecciones del Gabinete de Florida 

Procurador General 

Año electoral y resultados 

2002 
• Charlie Crist, Republicano – 53.4% (Ganador) 
• Buddy Dyer, Demócrata – 46.6% 

2006 
• Bill McCollum, Republicano – 52.7% (Ganador) 
• Skip Campbell, Demócrata – 47.3% 

2010 
• Pam Bondi, Republicano – 54.8% (Ganador) 
• Dan Gelber, Demócrata – 41.4% 

2014 
• Pam Bondi, Republicano – 55.1% (Ganador) 
• George Sheldon, Demócrata – 42.0% 

2018 
• Ashley Moody, Republicano – 52.11% (Ganador) 
• Sean Shaw, Demócrata – 46.1% 

2022 
• Ashley Moody, Republicano – 60.59% (Ganador) 
• Aramis Ayala, Demócrata – 39.41% 

Director Financiero 

Año electoral y resultados 

2002 
• Tom Gallagher, Republicano – (Ganador) 

2006 
• Alex Sink, Demócrata – 53.5% (Ganador) 
• Tom Lee, Republicano – 46.5% 

2010 
• Jeff Atwater, Republicano – 57.3% (Ganador) 
• Laranne Ausley, Demócrata – 38.9% 



2014 
• Jeff Atwater, Republicano – 58.9% (Ganador) 

o Jeff Atwater reunció en 2017 y fue reemplazado por Jimmy Patronis 
• Will Rankin, Demócrata – 41.1% 

2018 
• Jimmy Patronis, Republicano – 51.74% (Ganador) 
• Jeremy Ring, Demócrata – 48.26% 

2022 
• Jimmy Patronis, Republicano – 59.48% (Ganador) 
• Adam Hattersley, , Demócrata – 40.52% 

 

Comisionado de Agricultura 

Año electoral y resultados 

2002 
• Charles Bronson, Republicano – 57.4% (Ganador) 
• David Nelson, Demócrata – 42.6% 

2006 
• Charles Bronson, Republicano – 57.0% (Ganador) 
• Eric Copeland, Demócrata – 43.0% 

2010 
• Adam Putnam, Republicano – 55.9% (Ganador) 
• Scott Maddox, Demócrata – 38.1% 

2014 
• Adam Putnam, Republicano – 58.7% (Ganador) 
• Thad Hamilton, Demócrata – 41.3% 

2018 
• Nicole “Nikki” Fried, Demócrata – 50.04% (Ganador) 
• Matt Caldwell, Republicano – 49.96% 

2022 
• Wilton Simpson, Republicano– 59.3% (Ganador) 
• Naomi Esther Blemur, Demócrata – 40.7% 
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